The fourth column lists the shares of common stock being offered by this prospectus by each of the Selling Stockholders.

40

This prospectus generally covers the resale of the Resale Shares. The fifth column assumes the sale of all of the Resale Shares offered by the

Selling Stockholders pursuant to this prospectus. The sixth column lists the percentages of shares of common stock owned by each Selling Stockholder
after this offering.

However, the Selling Stockholders may sell all, some or none of its shares in this offering. We do not know the number of shares, if any, that will

be offered for sale or other disposition by the Selling Stockholders under this prospectus. Furthermore, the Selling Stockholders may have sold,
transferred or disposed of the shares of common stock covered hereby in transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the Securities Act
since the date on which we filed this prospectus. See “Plan of Distribution .”

Beneficial Ownership Before

This Offering
Shares of
Common

Beneficial Ownership After
This Offering

Selling Stockholder

Number of
Shares
Owned

Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares

Stock to be
Sold in the

Offering

Number of
Shares
Owned

Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares
Shanchun Huang (1)   5,041,667   29.35%  5,000,000   41,667   0.24%
Jiajia Lyu (2)   1,500,000   8.73%  1,500,000   —   —
Tianyi Huang (3)   1,500,000   8.73%  1,500,000   —   —
Jianpeng Liu (4)   1,508,334   8.78%  1,500,000   8,334   0.05%
Lihong Wang (5)   1,500,000   8.73%  1,500,000   —   —
Yanfen Chen (6)   1,001,445   5.83%  1,000,000   1,445   0.01%
Zheming Ren (7)   900,417   5.24%  900,000   417   0.002%
Jinling Yu (8)   1,100,000   6.40%  1,100,000   —   —

Pengfei Wu (9)   1,000,000   5.82%  1,000,000   —   —

(1) Shanchun Huang’s address is Room 3106, Building B, East Area, Jianwai SOHO, Chaoyao District, Beijing, the PRC.
(2) Jiajia Lyu’s address is No.11, Dongjia Street, Hepingli, Dongcheng District, Beijing, the PRC.
(3) Tianyi Huang’s address is No.22, Taiping Road, Haidian District, Beijing, the PRC.
(4) Jianpeng Liu’s address is Room 502, Gate 3, Building 18, Jingyuanli, Miyun 1st Branch Road, Nankai District,Tianjin City, the PRC.
(5) Lihong Wang’s address is No.80, Yaowu Lane, Huicheng District, Huizhou City, Guangdong Province, the PRC.
(6) Yanfen Chen’s address is Room 902, Xinghe Haoyue, Yanjiao Town, Sanhe City, Hebei Province, the PRC.